Operation & maintenance (for all series)
● The control knob can adjust the descending speed of die
spindle. (Quicker speed for counter clockwise direction, but
lower speed for clockwise direction.), if high speed descending
is required, quick exhaust valve can be used.
● Please fill in lubricant with international recommended oil VG-
32, adjust properly the oil capacity of the lubricator.
● When connecting of pneumatic hose, be sure to clean all

(mm)
Cylinder dia.
(mm)
Stroke adj.
(mm)
Air consumption
(l/min)
Piping bore
(Rc)
Open height
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
MF100-60 65 50   50 30   1.2 1/4 150   20
MF100-100 120 50   63 30   2 3/8 150   20.3
MF101-100 120 100   63 30   4 3/8 200   39
MF101-200 200 100   80 30   6 3/8 200   43
MF101-300 300 100 100 30 10 3/8 200   47
MF102-500 500 100 125 30 16 1/2 250   90
MF102-800 750 100 150 30 23 1/2 250 103
MF103-1500 1350 100 200 30 42 3/4 300 200
MF103-3000 2700 100 200×2 30 65 3/4 300 245
Specification
     OPTION
Blank: Twin button
F: With footvalve